UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS

)

)

In re: JOHN Q. HAMMONS FALL 2006, LLC, et al.,

Debtors.

Case No. 16-21142 (Jointly Administered)

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Steffanie Cohen, am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action. I am employed by BMC Group, Inc., the Official Claims and Noticing Agent for the Clerk of the Court, whose business address is 3732 West 120th Street, Hawthorne, California 90250. On 2/8/2018, I caused a true and correct a copy of the "Courtesy Notice of Transfer re: Docket 1762" to be served upon the following parties:

Successful Sporting Event 1260 Schwab Tulsa, OK 74159

Fair Harbor Capital, LLC Ansonia Finance Station PO Box 237037 New York, NY 10023

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully pre-paid, and deposited in the mail in Hawthorne, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 2/8/2018

/s/Steffanie Cohen_ Steffanie Cohen

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS

)

In re:

JOHN Q. HAMMONS FALL 2006, LLC, et al.,

Debtors.

) Case No. 16-21142

(Jointly Administered)

COURTESY NOTICE OF TRANSFER RE DOCKET 1762

TO: Successful Sporting Event 1260 Schwab Tulsa, OK 74159

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 3001(e)(1) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, we have received and processed a Transfer to Fair Harbor Capital, LLC of your Claim, Schedule Record s1956, in the amount of \$819.200000000005.

DATED: 2/8/2018

BMC GROUP, INC. 3732 West 120th Street Hawthorne, California 90250

Official Claims and Noticing Agent for the Clerk of the Court in the JOHN Q. HAMMONS FALL 2006, LLC *et al.* Cases.